

Order No. 03, dated: 05.09.2017

Today is fixed for evidence of complainant.

Ld. senior P.P. and junior P.P. are present by filing hazira.

All the three accused persons on A.I. bail are present and pray for extension of A.I. bail.

Prosecution witness namaely, Chinmoy Biswas is present. he is examined in chief in part as PW – 1, and is deferred on the prayer of Ld. P.P. In course of evidence of PW – 1, **the Complaint** is marked as **Exbt. -1**.

A.I. Bail of the accused persons are hereby extended till next date

To 23.11.2017 for **further evidence of PW-1, Chinmooy Biswas.**

Accused persons are as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.