

Order No. 09, dated: 23.07.2018

Today is fixed for ***hearing of the petition U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C and evidence of further PWs.***

Ld. senior P. P and Ld. junior P. P file their respective haziras.

All the three accused persons on A.I bail are present before the Court along with their Ld. Advocate. A petition is filed on their behalf with a prayer for extention of A.I bail.

The petition filed U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C filed on 07.06.2018 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides over the petition. Considered. Prayer U/S 231 (2) Cr. P. C is allowed.

As such the cross examination of the PW – 1 remains deferred till completion of the examination in chief of the Charge sheeted Witness Nos. 2 (Niranjan Mondal) and CSW – 5 (Paresh Chandra Barman) as per the prayer of defence made U/S 231 (2) of Cr. P. C.

Now the case record is taken up for recording evidence.

Prosecution witnesses namely ***Niranjan Mondal and Paresh Chandra Barman*** are present. They are examined in chief in full as ***PW – 02 and PW – 03 respectively.***

During examination in chief of ***PW – 03***, the entire inquest report along with signatures of the witness is marked as ***Exbt – 5.***

Cross examination of ***PW – 02 & 03*** is deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C.

To **06.09.2018 & 07.09.2018** for ***cross examination of PWs whose cross examinations are deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C.***

A.I bail of the accused persons are extended till next date.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.