

Order No. 10, dated: 06.09.2018

Today is fixed for *cross examination of PWs whose cross examinations are deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C.*

Ld. P. P files hazira.

All the three accused persons on A.I bail are present before the Court. A petition is filed by the accused persons with a prayer for extention of A.I bail.

S/R of summons is received in the name of S.I Chinmoy Biswas.

None moves the case today.

The case is adjourned for the day due to resolution taken by the local Bar Association.

To date (07.09.2018) for *cross examination of PWs whose cross examinations are deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C.*

A.I bail of the accused persons are extended till next date.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.