

Order No. 11, dated: 07.09.2018

Today is fixed for ***cross examination of PWs whose cross examination are deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C.***

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

All the three accused persons on A.I bail are present before the Court. A petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons with a prayer for extention of A.I bail.

PW – 02 namely Niranjan Mondal is present. He is cross examined in full by defence and discharged.

No other witness is present. A petition is filed by Ld. P. P with a prayer for fixing another date as another witness namely S.I Chinmoy Biswas is unable to attend the Court today due to law and order duty.

The case is adjourned today.

To **04.12.2018 & 05.12.2018** for ***cross examination of PWs whose cross examination are deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr. P. C.***

A.I bail of the accused persons are extended till next date.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.