

Order No.15. dt 11.04.2019

Today is fixed for **cross-examination of pws whose cross-examination are deferred U/S 231(2) of Cr.p.c.**

All the three accused persons on A.I bail are present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld Sr.P.P and Jr. P.P are present by filing hazira.

PW-01 Chinmoy Biswas is present. He is cross- examined in part .

At this stage cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld lawyer for defence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **26.04.2019** for **further cross-examination of pw-01.**

Accused persons are as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.