

Order No. 16 dt 14.06.2019

Today is fixed for **further cross-examination of p.w- 01.**

All the three accused persons on A.I.bail are present by filing hazira. A petition is filed on their behalf with a prayer for extension of A.I.bail.

Ld Sr. P.P. and Jr. P.P are present.

Both the witness namely **Chinmoy Biswas and Paresh Ch. Barman** are present before the court.

Ld Defence counsel is filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard . Considered. Prayer is allowed. The witness is discharged for the day without deing further cross-examined today.

Fix **12.07.2019** for **further cross -examination of p.w-01**

Accused persons are as before.

A.I bail of the accused persons are extended till next date.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.