

Order No.18.dt.04.09.2019

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

All the three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turn up today.

A petition is filed on behalf of prosecution with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Fix **29.11.2019** for **evidence**.

Accused person is as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.