

Order No.20. dt.24.02.2020

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

All the three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turn up today.

At this stage Ld P.P. is filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in .

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **20.04.2020** for **evidence**.

Accused persons are as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.