

SESSIONS CASE NO 71 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-001195-2022
Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order no.02 dated 14.11.2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, receiving brief copy and supply of copy.

The accused person namely **02) Pratick Bhowmik @ Kanchan** is produced before this Court from judicial custody.

The accused person no.**01), Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa** is not produced before this Court from J.C.

No report regarding non production of the accused person no.**01), Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa** has yet been submitted by the concerned Correctional Home.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person no.**01), Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa** praying for passing order to direct the concerned Correctional Home to take necessary steps to produce the accused person no.01), Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa before this Court.

Perused the same and let the same be kept in the record.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons stating that without complying with the mandatory provision of section 207 of Cr. P.C. the case has been committed to this Court and prays for passing order to take judicial notice of the same on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept in the record.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely **02) Pratick Bhowmik @ Kanchan**.

Let the same be kept in the record.

It is fact that neither the accused person no.**01), Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa** is produced before this Court, nor any report to that effect has yet been submitted from their end.

In view of the above, Superintendent of Alipore Women's Correctional Home is directed to remain present in Court in person along with an explanation to that effect on the next date fixed i.e.30.11.2022 positively.

Brief copy has been received and tagged with the case record.

Fix **30.11.2022** for production of the accused persons, supply of copy and hearing of the petitions filed today on behalf of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Alipore Women's Correctional Home for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

