

Order No.06, Dt. 28.08.2024

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused person namely Perm Kumar Jaiswal on C.B is absent on call.

Ld. PP is also absent on call.

There is a resolution taken by local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **02.12.24** for framing of charge.

Accused person is remain same as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
J.O Code-WB00910

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
J.O Code-WB00910