

S.T. NO.05 (07) OF 2025
SESSIONS CASE NO.71 OF 2022
CNR NO.WBCS01-001195-2022
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.14 dated 19.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application dated 14.05.2026 filed on behalf of the accused Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa and written objection, if any, in the meantime.
2. Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused person is present.
3. Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present.
4. Now, the record is taken up for hearing of the bail application dated 14.05.2026 filed on behalf of the accused Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa.
5. Heard both sides at length in full.
6. Fix **20.05.2026** for passing order in respect of the bail application dated 14.05.2026 filed on behalf of the accused Jayeeta Das @ Rumpa.
7. The case diary be kept with the record.
8. To-date i.e. on **17.06.2026** for production of the accused persons and further cross-examination of P.W. 1.
9. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer through the concerned O/C for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta